Assi Dire	ector o	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
		ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 150176							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Masatoshi NAKATSU (2) Fumito KURATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN							
3.	A. 🖂	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
		(2) June 13, 2011								
4.	A.	A. Patent Application No. 13/147,509 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C.	Title of Application: BRAKING FORCE CONT	ROL APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE							
5.	Nar	me and address of party to whom correspondence accrning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To ori Jai	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing information of the foregoing information o	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 2, 2011							

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

			Ais	POLGIVIVLE	I. T				
		(1)	Masatoshi NAK	ATSU	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Fumito KURAT	Α		· · ·			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	•		•				
		(4)			(8)				
			o each of the unders	tion of the sun	of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and value ssign, and hereby does as	able consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan						
W47	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lett extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kn								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	1		L APPARATUS FOI	R VEHICLE			
	such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2010/064684						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	150176		**)		
		for wh	ich the undersigned n date herewith or	has (have) ex	ecuted an application	for patent in the United S	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of			1) 6.1					
	Signing of	(12)	on	2) 6.13	3.11	w			
	Application		-		10/145 50				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/147,509							
	filed applications	filed	August 2, 2	011		<u> </u>			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identified	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and a second provisions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bid Each undersigned here action that may be necessary tion of this document.	es to exectivision the control of th	cute all papers necessareof, or any patent age evidence and goi cute all papers and dention for Protection all affirmative patent to the Assig d requests the Comrad application(s) to the ssigned, and that he him and his heirs, stee firm of OLIFF 4	or reissue app ng forward with locuments and on of Industrial acts which manee. missioner of the the said Assign has not exect uccessors, assign & BERRIDGE.	ication based thereon th such interference, perform any act whice Property or similar as y be necessary to obta e U.S. Patent and Tra- nee, as Assignee of the ted, and will not exect gns and legal represer PLC the power to inser	, for the invention, and to h may be necessary in con- greements. in, maintain or confirm be demark Office to issue an elentire interest, and cover ute, any agreements in con- tatives.	o cooperate with nnection with by reissue or any and all Letters nants that he has onflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on t	he date(s) op _l	osite the undersigne	d name(s).			
Date	June 10.20	11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Masatoshe	······································	(SEAL)		
Date	June 13,	2011	Inventor	Signature _	Fruito	Kurata	(SEAL)		
Date	· ma		Inventor	Signature _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor	Signature _		MAN-massare or anness accommos as a commos	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor	Signature _		79744	(SEAL)		
Date	W0 600000000000000000000000000000000000		Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date	719000000000000000000000000000000000000		Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************		Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)		
If neithe	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b	ferably be efore at le	signed before: (a) a ast two witnesses w	a Notary Publi ho also sign h	c if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A.		
Date	, 4			Witness					
Date			-						

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 08/02/2011